
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 250 Kawasaki 250 1:21.067  4 of  4
  2 106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) / Team Africa 250 Suzuki 250 1:22.355  5 of  5 1.288 1.288
  3 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products 125 Honda 125 1:24.194  3 of  6 3.127 1.839
  4 20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal Waterproofing 250 Honda 250 1:24.449  6 of  8 3.382 .255
  5 9 Chris TYLER (SA) / Lees Spot on Motorcycles  /  Hard 

& Fast Moto
250 Suzuki 250 1:24.556  5 of  7 3.489 .107

  6 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth 250 Honda 250 1:26.510  4 of  8 5.443 1.954
  7 52 David BANBURY (NSW) / Old Farts Racing / What 

Scratch?
250 Honda 250 1:27.076  5 of  8 6.009 .566

  8 21 Grant JORDAN (QLD) / Hatch / Jordan Race Team / 
Whites Racing Products

250 Suzuki 250 1:27.971  5 of  5 6.904 .895

  9 87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 250 Honda 249 1:27.996  5 of  8 6.929 .025
 10 92a David SHORT (SA) 125 Honda 125 1:30.512  4 of  4 9.445 2.516
 11 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 250 Honda 250 1:30.681  7 of  7 9.614 .169
 12 411 John SEDY (VIC) / 2 Cogs Racing 125 Honda 125 1:32.717  4 of  4 11.650 2.036
 13 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) / What Scratch / Old Farts 

Racing
250 Honda 250 1:33.212  3 of  5 12.145 .495

 14 68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) / Old Farts Racing 250 Honda 249 1:33.365  3 of  5 12.298 .153
 15 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:34.252  6 of  7 13.185 .887
 16 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:35.287  7 of  7 14.220 1.035
 17 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) / Jordan Brothers Racing 250 Honda 250 1:36.527  3 of  3 15.460 1.240
 18 22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 250 Suzuki 250 1:37.029  3 of  7 15.962 .502
 19 74 Rob KENNA (SA) 250 Honda 250 1:39.582  5 of  7 18.515 2.553
 20 83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 125 Honda 125 1:40.096  7 of  7 19.029 .514
 21 177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 125 Honda 125 1:44.420  5 of  7 23.353 4.324
 22 70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) / Team Africa 250 Honda 250 1:47.576  2 of  2 26.509 3.156

Not enough laps
 NC 6 Tait COGHILL (VIC) / Eureka Engineered Products /  2 

Cogs Racing
125 Honda 125 .000  0 of  0 -

1:21.067

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
9 Chris TYLER (SA) 4:01.560 1:36.808 1:24.645 1:26.062 1:24.556 1:49.420 1:29.758
20 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) 3:00.777 1:31.966 1:27.258 1:27.964 1:27.272 1:24.449 1:25.488 1:25.293
21 Grant JORDAN (QLD) 2:58.152 1:35.869 1:30.082 1:32.498 1:27.971
22 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 3:00.429 1:42.719 1:37.029 1:39.764 1:39.955 1:39.824 1:39.708
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 2:57.275 1:41.851 1:37.291 1:36.396 1:35.750 1:34.252 1:34.288
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 2:59.716 1:34.014 1:29.649 1:26.510 1:27.277 1:26.583 1:28.005 1:27.052
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 3:01.747 1:34.397 1:33.212 1:33.699 1:33.931
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 3:01.744 1:31.019 1:29.473 1:28.099 1:27.076 1:28.298 1:28.680 1:27.308
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 3:05.736 1:55.802 1:45.734 1:36.019 1:37.079 1:36.694 1:35.287
68a Paul GREENUP (NSW) 3:03.296 1:36.528 1:33.365 1:33.731 1:33.576
70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) 2:55.265 1:47.576
74 Rob KENNA (SA) 3:04.570 1:42.308 1:40.023 1:40.512 1:39.582 1:40.281 1:39.589
81 Max JORDAN (NSW) 2:57.696 1:40.201 1:36.527
83 Edward MARSDEN (NSW) 3:05.257 1:56.969 1:46.401 1:42.570 1:41.515 1:40.580 1:40.096
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 3:03.994 1:23.922 1:21.879 1:21.067
87 Graham O'NEILL (SA) 3:03.106 1:34.994 1:32.300 1:28.502 1:27.996 1:28.150 1:29.908 1:29.684
92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) 3:03.274 1:24.546 1:24.194 1:24.721 1:26.087 1:26.045
92a David SHORT (SA) 2:55.921 1:39.953 1:36.367 1:30.512
106 Christian CARLSON (VIC) 3:03.016 1:33.106 1:25.714 1:25.219 1:22.355
110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) 2:53.611 1:48.301 1:36.565 1:32.582 1:36.318 1:31.260 1:30.681
177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 3:06.235 1:56.909 1:49.864 1:45.870 1:44.420 1:46.399 1:49.319
411 John SEDY (VIC) 2:56.131 1:47.245 1:36.950 1:32.717

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
9  Chris TYLER (SA)  (5th) 48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (6th)

1 2:11.717 1:49.843 4:01.560 1 59.561 2:00.155 2:59.716
2 56.024 40.784 1:36.808 2 52.464 41.550 1:34.014
3 48.414 36.231 1:24.645 3 51.554 38.095 1:29.649
4 48.885 37.177 1:26.062 4 48.754 37.756 1:26.510
5 48.152 36.404 1:24.556 5 49.368 37.909 1:27.277
6 51.090 58.330 1:49.420 6 48.673 37.910 1:26.583
7 48.203 41.555 1:29.758 7 49.058 38.947 1:28.005

8 48.840 38.212 1:27.052
20  Adam DONOVAN (VIC)  (4th)

1 1:00.211 2:00.566 3:00.777 50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (13th)
2 52.696 39.270 1:31.966 1 59.381 2:02.366 3:01.747
3 48.281 38.977 1:27.258 2 52.818 41.579 1:34.397
4 48.738 39.226 1:27.964 3 52.907 40.305 1:33.212
5 48.565 38.707 1:27.272 4 52.523 41.176 1:33.699
6 47.179 37.270 1:24.449 5 52.480 41.451 1:33.931
7 47.798 37.690 1:25.488
8 48.180 37.113 1:25.293 52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (7th)

1 57.907 2:03.837 3:01.744
21  Grant JORDAN (QLD)  (8th) 2 51.354 39.665 1:31.019

1 1:04.623 1:53.529 2:58.152 3 49.805 39.668 1:29.473
2 56.106 39.763 1:35.869 4 48.994 39.105 1:28.099
3 51.773 38.309 1:30.082 5 48.575 38.501 1:27.076
4 51.698 40.800 1:32.498 6 48.784 39.514 1:28.298
5 49.907 38.064 1:27.971 7 49.589 39.091 1:28.680

8 48.604 38.704 1:27.308
22  Michael TRIVETT (QLD)  (18th)

1 1:20.899 1:39.530 3:00.429 68  Shane WILCOX (NSW)  (16th)
2 58.666 44.053 1:42.719 1 1:12.707 1:53.029 3:05.736
3 54.543 42.486 1:37.029 2 1:06.993 48.809 1:55.802
4 56.823 42.941 1:39.764 3 58.004 47.730 1:45.734
5 56.140 43.815 1:39.955 4 53.582 42.437 1:36.019
6 56.045 43.779 1:39.824 5 53.842 43.237 1:37.079
7 56.006 43.702 1:39.708 6 54.212 42.482 1:36.694

7 53.841 41.446 1:35.287
27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (15th)

1 1:17.246 1:40.029 2:57.275 68a  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (14th)
2 58.553 43.298 1:41.851 1 1:02.705 2:00.591 3:03.296
3 54.708 42.583 1:37.291 2 55.433 41.095 1:36.528
4 55.044 41.352 1:36.396 3 53.146 40.219 1:33.365
5 53.483 42.267 1:35.750 4 52.721 41.010 1:33.731
6 52.733 41.519 1:34.252 5 52.754 40.822 1:33.576
7 52.751 41.537 1:34.288

70  Douglas EVENDEN (VIC)  (22th)
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
1 1:14.370 1:40.895 2:55.265 2 48.139 36.407 1:24.546
2 1:03.463 44.113 1:47.576 3 47.307 36.887 1:24.194

4 47.704 37.017 1:24.721
74  Rob KENNA (SA)  (19th) 5 48.722 37.365 1:26.087

1 1:00.688 2:03.882 3:04.570 6 48.446 37.599 1:26.045
2 58.189 44.119 1:42.308
3 56.122 43.901 1:40.023 92a  David SHORT (SA)  (10th)
4 56.845 43.667 1:40.512 1 1:08.784 1:47.137 2:55.921
5 56.238 43.344 1:39.582 2 58.531 41.422 1:39.953
6 56.592 43.689 1:40.281 3 54.844 41.523 1:36.367
7 56.053 43.536 1:39.589 4 51.426 39.086 1:30.512

81  Max JORDAN (NSW)  (17th) 106  Christian CARLSON (VIC)  (2nd)
1 1:12.121 1:45.575 2:57.696 1 1:05.024 1:57.992 3:03.016
2 57.180 43.021 1:40.201 2 52.383 40.723 1:33.106
3 54.487 42.040 1:36.527 3 48.106 37.608 1:25.714

4 48.885 36.334 1:25.219
83  Edward MARSDEN (NSW)  (20th) 5 46.618 35.737 1:22.355

1 1:13.537 1:51.720 3:05.257
2 1:07.432 49.537 1:56.969 110  Dean NICHOLLS (WA)  (11th)
3 58.829 47.572 1:46.401 1 1:11.372 1:42.239 2:53.611
4 57.469 45.101 1:42.570 2 1:05.164 43.137 1:48.301
5 56.881 44.634 1:41.515 3 54.654 41.911 1:36.565
6 56.552 44.028 1:40.580 4 51.849 40.733 1:32.582
7 56.175 43.921 1:40.096 5 53.362 42.956 1:36.318

6 50.753 40.507 1:31.260
85  Ben SHAW (VIC)  (1st) 7 50.620 40.061 1:30.681

1 48.484 2:15.510 3:03.994
2 48.260 35.662 1:23.922 177  Brian DONOVAN (QLD)  (21th)
3 46.463 35.416 1:21.879 1 1:21.660 1:44.575 3:06.235
4 45.813 35.254 1:21.067 2 1:07.434 49.475 1:56.909

3 1:01.804 48.060 1:49.864
87  Graham O'NEILL (SA)  (9th) 4 58.981 46.889 1:45.870

1 1:01.117 2:01.989 3:03.106 5 57.312 47.108 1:44.420
2 53.131 41.863 1:34.994 6 59.767 46.632 1:46.399
3 52.045 40.255 1:32.300 7 1:00.088 49.231 1:49.319
4 49.966 38.536 1:28.502
5 49.652 38.344 1:27.996 411  John SEDY (VIC)  (12th)
6 49.652 38.498 1:28.150 1 1:13.102 1:43.029 2:56.131
7 50.674 39.234 1:29.908 2 1:04.347 42.898 1:47.245
8 50.845 38.839 1:29.684 3 54.527 42.423 1:36.950

4 52.449 40.268 1:32.717
92  Andrew COGHILL (VIC)  (3rd)

1 56.812 2:06.462 3:03.274

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:09.681 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 3:03.994 1
3:10.383 92 Andrew COGHILL (VIC) Honda 125 3:03.274 1
3:10.761 52 David BANBURY (NSW) Honda 250 3:01.744 1
3:11.966 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) Honda 250 2:59.716 1
3:14.254 21 Grant JORDAN (QLD) Suzuki 250 2:58.152 1
3:14.858 81 Max JORDAN (NSW) Honda 250 2:57.696 1
3:14.880 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) Honda 125 2:57.275 1
3:19.018 70 Douglas EVENDEN (VIC) Honda 250 2:55.265 1
3:20.986 110 Dean NICHOLLS (WA) Honda 250 2:53.611 1
4:33.603 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:23.922 2
5:55.482 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:21.879 3
7:16.549 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) Kawasaki 250 1:21.067 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 - 125cc & 250cc PRODUCTION
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 09:57:30
Event: Q05 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.0C Starters: 23
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:17

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. SHAW 45.813 B. SHAW 35.254 B. SHAW 1:21.067 1:21.067
2 C. CARLSON 46.618 C. CARLSON 35.737 C. CARLSON 1:22.355 1:22.355
3 A. DONOVAN 47.179 C. TYLER 36.231 A. COGHILL 1:23.714 1:24.194
4 A. COGHILL 47.307 A. COGHILL 36.407 A. DONOVAN 1:24.292 1:24.449
5 C. TYLER 48.152 A. DONOVAN 37.113 C. TYLER 1:24.383 1:24.556
6 D. BANBURY 48.575 A. LOGAN 37.756 A. LOGAN 1:26.429 1:26.510
7 A. LOGAN 48.673 G. JORDAN 38.064 D. BANBURY 1:27.076 1:27.076
8 G. O'NEILL 49.652 G. O'NEILL 38.344 G. JORDAN 1:27.971 1:27.971
9 G. JORDAN 49.907 D. BANBURY 38.501 G. O'NEILL 1:27.996 1:27.996

10 D. NICHOLLS 50.620 D. SHORT 39.086 D. SHORT 1:30.512 1:30.512
11 D. SHORT 51.426 D. NICHOLLS 40.061 D. NICHOLLS 1:30.681 1:30.681
12 P. GREENUP 52.070 P. GREENUP 40.219 P. GREENUP 1:32.289 1:33.365
13 J. SEDY 52.449 J. SEDY 40.268 J. SEDY 1:32.717 1:32.717
14 L. MACGREGOR 52.480 L. MACGREGOR 40.305 L. MACGREG 1:32.785 1:33.212
15 L. BUDNIAK 52.733 L. BUDNIAK 41.352 L. BUDNIAK 1:34.085 1:34.252
16 S. WILCOX 53.582 S. WILCOX 41.446 S. WILCOX 1:35.028 1:35.287
17 M. JORDAN 54.487 M. JORDAN 42.040 M. JORDAN 1:36.527 1:36.527
18 M. TRIVETT 54.543 M. TRIVETT 42.486 M. TRIVETT 1:37.029 1:37.029
19 R. KENNA 56.053 R. KENNA 43.344 R. KENNA 1:39.397 1:39.582
20 E. MARSDEN 56.175 E. MARSDEN 43.921 E. MARSDEN 1:40.096 1:40.096
21 B. DONOVAN 57.312 D. EVENDEN 44.113 D. EVENDEN 1:41.955 1:47.576
22 D. EVENDEN 57.842 B. DONOVAN 46.632 B. DONOVAN 1:43.944 1:44.420

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


